three month period ended March 31, 1999 (Unaudited)

F-5   Notes to the Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income

   for the three month period ended March 31, 1999 (Unaudited)

F-6   Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income for the

   year ended December 31, 1998 (Unaudited)

F-7   Notes to the Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income

   for the year ended December 31, 1998 (Unaudited)

   F-1

   3

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   MARCH 31, 1999

   (In Thousands)

   (Unaudited)

   Historical   Adjustments

   Historical   Citrus   for   Pro Forma

   C-TLC   Operations   Disposition   C-TLC (6)

   -----------   -----------   ------------   ----------

ASSETS

Cash and Cash Equivalents   $ 1,396   $( 1,002)   $23,976(1)   $24,370

Investment Securities   1,174   1,174

Notes Receivable   9,388   3,050(2)   12,438

Real Estate Held for

 Development and Sale   13,529   13,529

Deferred Income Taxes   265   1,561   1,826

Net Investment in Direct

 Financing Lease   520   520

Other Assets   6,358   ( 5,043)   1,315

Property, Plant & Equipment   18,649   (11,203)   7,446

   ------   -------   -------   ------

   $51,279   $(15,687)   $ 27,026   $62,618

   =======   ========   =======   =======

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable   $   354   $(   311)   $   $   43

Income Taxes Payable   219   4,711 (3)   4,930

Notes Payable   11,512   11,512

Accrued Liabilities   5,869   ( 1,004)   200 (4)   5,065

   --------   -------   ------   -------

   $17,954   $( 1,315)   $ 4,911   $21,550

   --------   -------   -------   -------

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Common Stock   $  6,372   $   $   $ 6,372

Additional Paid-in Capital   3,793   3,793

Retained Earnings   23,160   (14,372)   22,115 (5)   30,903

   --------   --------   -------   -------

 Total Shareholders' Equity   33,325   (14,372)   22,115   41,068

   --------   --------   -------   -------

 Total Liabilities and

  Shareholders' Equity   $ 51,279   $ (15,687)   $ 27,026   $62,618

   ========   ========   =======   =======

   F-2

   4

 NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   MARCH 31, 1999

   (Unaudited)

(1) Reflects the portion of the purchase price received

   in cash.

(2) Reflects the portion of the purchase price received

   in mortgage notes.

(3) Reflects the estimated effect on taxes payable resulting